2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010

2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011

2009
2009
2009
2009

2010
2010
2010
2010

2011
2011
2011
2011
2011

2009

2010

2010

2011

2011
2011

PARCEL
24-185-108-0007-00
24-205-057-0009-10
24-205-611-0017-00
24-205-644-0008-00
24-285-001-0017-00

24-165-000-0050-00
24-185-108-0007-00
24-205-057-0009-10
24-205-282-0020-10
24-205-382-0001-00
24-205-611-0017-00
24-205-644-0008-00
24-285-001-0017-00
24-382-026-0023-00

24-165-000-0050-00
24-185-108-0007-00
24-205-057-0009-10
24-205-282-0020-10
24-205-382-0001-00
24-205-611-0017-00
24-205-644-0008-00
24-285-001-0017-00
24-382-026-0023-00
24-425-000-0253-00
24-425-000-0254-00
24-655-002-0012-00

26-185-147-0021-00
26-400-016-0001-00
26-635-276-0010-00
26-635-276-0018-00

26-185-147-0021-00
26-400-016-0001-00
26-635-276-0010-00
26-635-276-0018-00

26-185-147-0021-00
26-400-014-0004-00
26-400-016-0001-00
26-635-276-0010-00
26-635-276-0018-00

27-193-000-0013-00

27-193-000-0013-00

27-643-000-0007-30

25-540-000-0196-00

27-193-000-0013-00
27-643-000-0007-30

MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER
173 E APPLE AVE - MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

2012 TAX REFUNDS - DECEMBER BOARD OF REVIEW

FOR THE PERIOD DECEMBER 2012
TO BE CHARGED BACK IN 2013

UNIT
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON

CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON

CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON

CITY OF MUSKGON HTS

CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS
CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS
CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS

CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS
CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS
CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS
CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS

CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS
CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS
CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS
CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS
CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS

CITY OF NORTON SHORES

CITY OF NORTON SHORES

CITY OF NORTON SHORES

CITY OF ROOSEVELT PARK

CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF NORTON SHORES

SCH DIST
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC

MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC

MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC

MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC
MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC
MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC
MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC

MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC
MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC
MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC
MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC

MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC
MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC
MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC
MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC
MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC

MONA SHORES PUBLIC

MONA SHORES PUBLIC

MONA SHORES PUBLIC

MONA SHORES PUBLIC

MONA SHORES PUBLIC
MONA SHORES PUBLIC

TAXABLE VALUE CHANGE CHANGE IN
GAIN (LOSS) OF VALUE ~ HOMESTEAD VALUE
SD CODE  NON HOME INC / (DEC)
61010 $ -8 $ 11,027
61010 $ -8 $ 20,820
61010 $ -8 $ 21,005
61010 $ -8 $ 35,914
61010 $ -3 $ 10,680
$ - 3 $ 99,446
61010 $ -8 $ 15,800
61010 $ -8 $ 10,650
61010 $ -8 $ 19,400
61010 $ -8 $ 18,100
61010 $ 3,000 $ $ 3,000
61010 $ -8 $ 20,942
61010 $ -8 $ 33,250
61010 $ -8 $ 10,100
61010 $ - $ $ 37,403
$ 3,000 $ $ 168,645
61010 $ -8 $ 17,800
61010 $ -8 $ 10,831
61010 $ -8 $ 19,700
61010 $ -8 $ 17,900
61010 $ -8 $ 2,000
61010 $ -8 $ 20,950
61010 $ -8 $ 32,850
61010 $ -8 $ 8,700
61010 $ -8 $ 34,300
61010 $ (12,812) $ $ -
61010 $ (12,812) $ $ -
61010 $ (1,800) $ $ -
$ (27,424) $ $ 165,031
61020 $ -8 $ 8,302
61020 $ -8 $ 9,909
61020 $ -8 $ 1,000
61020 $ -3 $ 496
$ - $ $ 19,707
61020 $ -8 $ 8,277
61020 $ -8 $ 9,879
61020 $ -8 $ 997
61020 $ -3 $ 494
$ - $ $ 19,647
61020 $ -8 $ 8,417
61020 $ -8 $ 16,400
61020 $ -8 $ 10,046
61020 $ -8 $ 1,000
61020 $ -3 $ 502
$ -3 $ 36,365
61060 $ - $ $ 64,800
61060 $ -8 $ 60,900
61060 $ -3 $ 51,800
$ -3 $ 112,700
61060 $ - $ $ 33,400
61060 $ -8 $ 52,600
61060 $ -3 $ 49,600
$ -3 $ 102,200




2009
2009

2010
2010

2011
2011

2011
2011

2009
2009

2010
2010

2011

2011

2011

2009

2009

2010

2010

2011

2011

2009

2010

2011

2010

2011

2011

2011

2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011

PARCEL
11-016-200-0022-00
11-360-007-0012-00

11-016-200-0022-00
11-360-007-0012-00

11-016-200-0022-00
11-360-007-0012-00

15-320-000-0008-00
15-790-000-0016-00

05-650-000-0011-00
05-650-000-0012-00

05-650-000-0011-00
05-650-000-0012-00

05-470-004-0015-00
05-650-000-0011-00
05-650-000-0012-00
01-002-200-0026-00
02-019-400-0037-10
01-002-200-0026-00
02-019-400-0037-10
01-002-200-0026-00
02-019-400-0037-10
10-402-000-0203-10
10-402-000-0203-10
10-402-000-0203-10
12-010-400-0008-00
12-010-400-0008-00
17-023-200-0002-00

43-011-300-0024-20

07-023-300-0014-00
07-028-200-0001-20
07-032-400-0014-00
07-033-400-0010-10
07-502-025-0007-00
07-744-000-0115-00

MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER
173 E APPLE AVE - MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

2012 TAX REFUNDS - DECEMBER BOARD OF REVIEW

UNIT
EGELSTON TWP
EGELSTON TWP

EGELSTON TWP
EGELSTON TWP

EGELSTON TWP
EGELSTON TWP

FRUITPORT TOWNSHIP

FRUITPORT TWP

HOLTON TWP
HOLTON TWP

HOLTON TWP
HOLTON TWP

HOLTON TWP

HOLTON TWP

HOLTON TWP

WHITE RIVER TWP

MONTAGUE TWP

WHITE RIVER TWP

MONTAGUE TWP

WHITE RIVER TWP

MONTAGUE TWP

MUSKEGON TWP

MUSKEGON TWP

MUSKEGON TWP

MOORLAND TWP

MOORLAND TWP

RAVENNA TWP

VILLAGE OF RAVENNA

DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP

FOR THE PERIOD DECEMBER 2012
TO BE CHARGED BACK IN 2013

SCH DIST
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC

OAKRIDGE PUBLIC
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC

OAKRIDGE PUBLIC
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC

FRUITPORT PUBLIC
FRUITPORT PUBLIC

HOLTON PUBLIC
HOLTON PUBLIC

HOLTON PUBLIC
HOLTON PUBLIC

HOLTON PUBLIC
HOLTON PUBLIC
HOLTON PUBLIC
MONTAGUE PUBLIC
MONTAGUE PUBLIC
MONTAGUE PUBLIC
MONTAGUE PUBLIC
MONTAGUE PUBLIC
MONTAGUE PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
RAVENNA PUBLIC
RAVENNA PUBLIC
RAVENNA PUBLIC

RAVENNA PUBLIC

REETHS-PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS-PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS-PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS-PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS-PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS-PUFFER PUBLIC

TAXABLE VALUE CHANGE CHANGE IN
GAIN (LOSS) OF VALUE ~ HOMESTEAD VALUE
SD CODE  NON HOME INC / (DEC)
61065 $ -8 $ 53,100
61065 $ -3 $ 1,739
$ - 3 $ 54,839
61065 $ -8 $ 45,064
61065 $ -3 $ 1,733
$ -3 $ 46,797
61065 $ -8 $ 43,400
61065 $ -3 $ 1,762
$ - 3 $ 45,162
61080 $ -8 $ 23,900
61080 $ (87,700) $ $ -
$ (87,700) $ $ 23,900
61120 $ -8 $ 130,900
61120 $ -3 $ 21,900
$ - 3 $ 152,800
61120 $ -8 $ 114,700
61120 $ -3 $ 21,834
$ -3 $ 136,534
61120 $ -8 $ 19,512
61120 $ -8 $ 98,500
61120 $ -3 $ 20,100
$ - $ $ 138,112
61180 $ -3 $ 41,266
61180 $ - $ $ -
61180 $ -3 $ 41,142
61180 $ - $ $ -
61180 $ - 3 $ 41,841
61180 $ - % $ -
61190 $ - 3 $ 25,600
61190 $ - 3 $ 20,500
61190 $ - 3 $ 20,500
61210 $ -3 $ 21,500
61210 $ - 3 $ 19,000
61210 $ (4,190) $ $ -
61210 $ -3 $ 51,500
$ (4.190) $ $ 51,500
61220 $ -8 $ 44,700
61220 $ -8 $ 44,800
61220 $ -8 $ 38,900
61220 $ -8 $ 52,096
61220 $ -8 $ 37,300
61220 $ -8 $ 81,000



2009

2010

2011

2011

2011

2011

PARCEL

23-423-009-0001-10
23-423-009-0001-10
23-423-009-0001-10
06-013-300-0008-30

06-013-300-0008-30

42-510-118-0001-00

MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER

173 E APPLE AVE - MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

2012 TAX REFUNDS - DECEMBER BOARD OF REVIEW

FOR THE PERIOD DECEMBER 2012
TO BE CHARGED BACK IN 2013

CITY OF NORTH MUSKEGON

CITY OF NORTH MUSKEGON

CITY OF NORTH MUSKEGON

FRUITPORT TWP

FRUITPORT TWP

VILLAGE OF LAKEWOOD CLUB

SCH DIST

NORTH MUSKEGON PUBL
NORTH MUSKEGON PUBL
NORTH MUSKEGON PUBL
WHITEHALL PUBLIC

WHITEHALL PUBLIC

WHITEHALL PUBLIC

SD CODE

61230

61230

61230

61240

61240

61240

TAXABLE VALUE CHANGE CHANGE IN
GAIN (LOSS) OF VALUE ~ HOMESTEAD VALUE
NON HOME HOME INC / (DEC)

$ -3 298,796

$ - 3 53,000

$ $ 51,200

$ $ 49,700

$ (92,287) $ B

$ -3 -

$ (92,287) $ -

$ $ 22,500

$  (208,601) $ 2,178,130




