

**MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER**

173 E APPLE AVE - MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

**2012 TAX REFUNDS - DECEMBER BOARD OF REVIEW**

**FOR THE PERIOD DECEMBER 2012  
TO BE CHARGED BACK IN 2013**

YEAR	PARCEL	UNIT	SCH DIST	SD CODE	TAXABLE VALUE CHANGE		CHANGE IN HOMESTEAD VALUE INC / (DEC)
					GAIN (LOSS) OF VALUE NON HOME	HOME	
2009	24-185-108-0007-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ -	\$ -	11,027
2009	24-205-057-0009-10	CITY OF MUSKEGON	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ -	\$ -	20,820
2009	24-205-611-0017-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ -	\$ -	21,005
2009	24-205-644-0008-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ -	\$ -	35,914
2009	24-285-001-0017-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ -	\$ -	10,680
					\$ -	\$ -	99,446
2010	24-165-000-0050-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ -	\$ -	15,800
2010	24-185-108-0007-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ -	\$ -	10,650
2010	24-205-057-0009-10	CITY OF MUSKEGON	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ -	\$ -	19,400
2010	24-205-282-0020-10	CITY OF MUSKEGON	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ -	\$ -	18,100
2010	24-205-382-0001-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ 3,000	\$ -	3,000
2010	24-205-611-0017-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ -	\$ -	20,942
2010	24-205-644-0008-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ -	\$ -	33,250
2010	24-285-001-0017-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ -	\$ -	10,100
2010	24-382-026-0023-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ -	\$ -	37,403
					\$ 3,000	\$ -	168,645
2011	24-165-000-0050-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ -	\$ -	17,800
2011	24-185-108-0007-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ -	\$ -	10,831
2011	24-205-057-0009-10	CITY OF MUSKEGON	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ -	\$ -	19,700
2011	24-205-282-0020-10	CITY OF MUSKEGON	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ -	\$ -	17,900
2011	24-205-382-0001-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ -	\$ -	2,000
2011	24-205-611-0017-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ -	\$ -	20,950
2011	24-205-644-0008-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ -	\$ -	32,850
2011	24-285-001-0017-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ -	\$ -	8,700
2011	24-382-026-0023-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ -	\$ -	34,300
2011	24-425-000-0253-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ (12,812)	\$ -	-
2011	24-425-000-0254-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ (12,812)	\$ -	-
2011	24-655-002-0012-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ (1,800)	\$ -	-
					\$ (27,424)	\$ -	165,031
2009	26-185-147-0021-00	CITY OF MUSKOGON HTS	MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC	61020	\$ -	\$ -	8,302
2009	26-400-016-0001-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS	MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC	61020	\$ -	\$ -	9,909
2009	26-635-276-0010-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS	MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC	61020	\$ -	\$ -	1,000
2009	26-635-276-0018-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS	MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC	61020	\$ -	\$ -	496
					\$ -	\$ -	19,707
2010	26-185-147-0021-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS	MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC	61020	\$ -	\$ -	8,277
2010	26-400-016-0001-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS	MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC	61020	\$ -	\$ -	9,879
2010	26-635-276-0010-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS	MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC	61020	\$ -	\$ -	997
2010	26-635-276-0018-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS	MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC	61020	\$ -	\$ -	494
					\$ -	\$ -	19,647
2011	26-185-147-0021-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS	MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC	61020	\$ -	\$ -	8,417
2011	26-400-014-0004-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS	MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC	61020	\$ -	\$ -	16,400
2011	26-400-016-0001-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS	MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC	61020	\$ -	\$ -	10,046
2011	26-635-276-0010-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS	MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC	61020	\$ -	\$ -	1,000
2011	26-635-276-0018-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS	MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC	61020	\$ -	\$ -	502
					\$ -	\$ -	36,365
2009	27-193-000-0013-00	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060	\$ -	\$ -	64,800
2010	27-193-000-0013-00	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060	\$ -	\$ -	60,900
2010	27-643-000-0007-30	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060	\$ -	\$ -	51,800
					\$ -	\$ -	112,700
2011	25-540-000-0196-00	CITY OF ROOSEVELT PARK	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060	\$ -	\$ -	33,400
2011	27-193-000-0013-00	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060	\$ -	\$ -	52,600
2011	27-643-000-0007-30	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060	\$ -	\$ -	49,600
					\$ -	\$ -	102,200

**MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER**

173 E APPLE AVE - MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

**2012 TAX REFUNDS - DECEMBER BOARD OF REVIEW**

**FOR THE PERIOD DECEMBER 2012  
TO BE CHARGED BACK IN 2013**

YEAR	PARCEL	UNIT	SCH DIST	SD CODE	TAXABLE VALUE CHANGE		CHANGE IN HOMESTEAD VALUE INC / (DEC)
					GAIN (LOSS) OF VALUE NON HOME	HOME	
2009	11-016-200-0022-00	EGELSTON TWP	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	61065	\$ -	\$ -	53,100
2009	11-360-007-0012-00	EGELSTON TWP	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	61065	\$ -	\$ -	1,739
					\$ -	\$ -	54,839
2010	11-016-200-0022-00	EGELSTON TWP	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	61065	\$ -	\$ -	45,064
2010	11-360-007-0012-00	EGELSTON TWP	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	61065	\$ -	\$ -	1,733
					\$ -	\$ -	46,797
2011	11-016-200-0022-00	EGELSTON TWP	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	61065	\$ -	\$ -	43,400
2011	11-360-007-0012-00	EGELSTON TWP	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	61065	\$ -	\$ -	1,762
					\$ -	\$ -	45,162
2011	15-320-000-0008-00	FRUITPORT TOWNSHIP	FRUITPORT PUBLIC	61080	\$ -	\$ -	23,900
2011	15-790-000-0016-00	FRUITPORT TWP	FRUITPORT PUBLIC	61080	\$ (87,700)	\$ -	-
					\$ (87,700)	\$ -	23,900
2009	05-650-000-0011-00	HOLTON TWP	HOLTON PUBLIC	61120	\$ -	\$ -	130,900
2009	05-650-000-0012-00	HOLTON TWP	HOLTON PUBLIC	61120	\$ -	\$ -	21,900
					\$ -	\$ -	152,800
2010	05-650-000-0011-00	HOLTON TWP	HOLTON PUBLIC	61120	\$ -	\$ -	114,700
2010	05-650-000-0012-00	HOLTON TWP	HOLTON PUBLIC	61120	\$ -	\$ -	21,834
					\$ -	\$ -	136,534
2011	05-470-004-0015-00	HOLTON TWP	HOLTON PUBLIC	61120	\$ -	\$ -	19,512
2011	05-650-000-0011-00	HOLTON TWP	HOLTON PUBLIC	61120	\$ -	\$ -	98,500
2011	05-650-000-0012-00	HOLTON TWP	HOLTON PUBLIC	61120	\$ -	\$ -	20,100
					\$ -	\$ -	138,112
2009	01-002-200-0026-00	WHITE RIVER TWP	MONTAGUE PUBLIC	61180	\$ -	\$ -	41,266
2009	02-019-400-0037-10	MONTAGUE TWP	MONTAGUE PUBLIC	61180	\$ -	\$ -	-
2010	01-002-200-0026-00	WHITE RIVER TWP	MONTAGUE PUBLIC	61180	\$ -	\$ -	41,142
2010	02-019-400-0037-10	MONTAGUE TWP	MONTAGUE PUBLIC	61180	\$ -	\$ -	-
2011	01-002-200-0026-00	WHITE RIVER TWP	MONTAGUE PUBLIC	61180	\$ -	\$ -	41,841
2011	02-019-400-0037-10	MONTAGUE TWP	MONTAGUE PUBLIC	61180	\$ -	\$ -	-
2009	10-402-000-0203-10	MUSKEGON TWP	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	\$ -	\$ -	25,600
2010	10-402-000-0203-10	MUSKEGON TWP	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	\$ -	\$ -	20,500
2011	10-402-000-0203-10	MUSKEGON TWP	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	\$ -	\$ -	20,500
2010	12-010-400-0008-00	MOORLAND TWP	RAVENNA PUBLIC	61210	\$ -	\$ -	21,500
2011	12-010-400-0008-00	MOORLAND TWP	RAVENNA PUBLIC	61210	\$ -	\$ -	19,000
2011	17-023-200-0002-00	RAVENNA TWP	RAVENNA PUBLIC	61210	\$ (4,190)	\$ -	-
2011	43-011-300-0024-20	VILLAGE OF RAVENNA	RAVENNA PUBLIC	61210	\$ -	\$ -	51,500
					\$ (4,190)	\$ -	51,500
2011	07-023-300-0014-00	DALTON TOWNSHIP	REETHS-PUFFER PUBLIC	61220	\$ -	\$ -	44,700
2011	07-028-200-0001-20	DALTON TOWNSHIP	REETHS-PUFFER PUBLIC	61220	\$ -	\$ -	44,800
2011	07-032-400-0014-00	DALTON TOWNSHIP	REETHS-PUFFER PUBLIC	61220	\$ -	\$ -	38,900
2011	07-033-400-0010-10	DALTON TOWNSHIP	REETHS-PUFFER PUBLIC	61220	\$ -	\$ -	52,096
2011	07-502-025-0007-00	DALTON TOWNSHIP	REETHS-PUFFER PUBLIC	61220	\$ -	\$ -	37,300
2011	07-744-000-0115-00	DALTON TOWNSHIP	REETHS-PUFFER PUBLIC	61220	\$ -	\$ -	81,000

**MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER**  
 173 E APPLE AVE - MUSKEGON, MI. 49442  
**2012 TAX REFUNDS - DECEMBER BOARD OF REVIEW**

**FOR THE PERIOD DECEMBER 2012  
 TO BE CHARGED BACK IN 2013**

<u>YEAR</u>	<u>PARCEL</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>SCH DIST</u>	<u>SD CODE</u>	<u>TAXABLE VALUE CHANGE</u>		<u>CHANGE IN</u>
					<u>GAIN (LOSS) OF VALUE</u>	<u>HOME</u>	<u>HOMESTEAD VALUE</u>
					<u>NON HOME</u>	<u>HOME</u>	<u>INC / (DEC)</u>
					\$	-	\$ 298,796
2009	23-423-009-0001-10	CITY OF NORTH MUSKEGON	NORTH MUSKEGON PUBL	61230	\$	-	\$ 53,000
2010	23-423-009-0001-10	CITY OF NORTH MUSKEGON	NORTH MUSKEGON PUBL	61230	\$	-	\$ 51,200
2011	23-423-009-0001-10	CITY OF NORTH MUSKEGON	NORTH MUSKEGON PUBL	61230	\$	-	\$ 49,700
2011	06-013-300-0008-30	FRUITPORT TWP	WHITEHALL PUBLIC	61240	\$	(92,287)	\$ -
2011	06-013-300-0008-30	FRUITPORT TWP	WHITEHALL PUBLIC	61240	\$	-	\$ -
					\$	(92,287)	\$ -
2011	42-510-118-0001-00	VILLAGE OF LAKEWOOD CLUB	WHITEHALL PUBLIC	61240	\$	-	\$ 22,500
					\$	(208,601)	\$ 2,178,130